
路線號碼更改為3X 及
延長至尖沙咀

Route renumbered to 3X and extension to Tsim Sha Tsui

CPA/RIF/036/2018

詳細巴士站位置請查閱背頁
Not all bus stops are shown below.  Please refer to complete bus stop list overleaf.
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CPA/RIF/036/2018本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

屯門兆康
路線表 Bus Stop List

                           Mondays to Saturdays (No service on Public Holidays) 

To China Ferry Terminal

往中港碼頭
To China Ferry Terminal (via Fu Shan)

往中港碼頭(經富山)3X

0740

慈雲山北開 (經富山)
From Tsz Wan Shan North (via Fu Shan)

0810

時間表 Timetable

星期一至五 (公眾假期不設服務)

0755

慈雲山北開 (不經富山)
From Tsz Wan Shan North (not via Fu Shan)

For information about 3X bus-bus interchange, please visit 
有關3X轉乘資訊，請瀏覽 www.kmb.hk

永光書院13

4 正康樓 Ching Hong House

3 慈雲山(中)總站 Tsz Wan Shan (Central) B/T

2 愛富閣 Oi Fu House

1 慈雲山(北)總站 Tsz Wan Shan (North) B/T

5 德愛中學 Tak Oi Secondary School

6 蒲崗村道公園 Po Kong Village Road Park

7 硃鳳樓 Chu Fung House

8 鳳鑽苑 Fung Chuen Court

9

新蒲崗衍慶街 Yin Hing Street San Po Kong

11 新蒲崗寧遠街 Ning Yuen Street San Po Kong

10

太子站 Prince Edward Station

新蒲崗衍慶街 Mong Kok Station

12

14

油麻地碧街 Pitt Street Yau Ma Tei

13

旺角豉油街 Soy Street Mong Kok

15

牛頭角下邨 Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate

17

金巴利道 Kimberly Road18

尖沙咀中間道 Middle Road Tsim Sha Tsui19

16

尖沙咀德成街 Tak Shing Street Tsim Sha Tsui

黃大仙警署 Wong Tai Sin Police Station

旺角站

加士居道 Gascoigne Road

九龍公園徑 Kowloon Park Drive20

中港碼頭總站 China Ferry Terminal B/T21

$6.8
不停站直達太子 Non-stop Direct to Prince Edward

車費  
Fare

巴士站  
Bus Stop
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慈雲山(北)總站 Tsz Wan Shan (North) B/T

3
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愛富閣

6

慈雲山(中)總站 Tsz Wan Shan (Central) B/T

7

8

正康樓 Ching Hong House

16

14

德愛中學

10

富山邨

Sheung Yee Road

志蓮淨苑 Chi Lin Nunnery

鑽石山火葬場

Oi Fu House

斧山道運動場
Hammer Hill Road 
Sports Ground

黃大仙站

太子站 Prince Edward Station

Tak Oi Secondary School

Po Leung Kuk No.1 
W. H. Cheung College

Fu Shan Estate

17

9

保良局第一張永慶中學

Diamond Hill Crematorium

12

旺角站

18

Mong Kok Station

黃大仙警署 Wong Tai Sin Police Station

13

14

15

Yin Hing Street San Po Kong

Ning Yuen Street San Po Kong

19

旺角豉油街 Soy Street Mong Kok

20

油麻地碧街 Pitt Street Yau Ma Tei

21

加士居道 Gascoigne Road

尖沙咀德成街 Tak Shing Street Tsim Sha Tsui

金巴利道 Kimberly Road

新蒲崗衍慶街

11 龍蟠苑 Lung Poon Court

新蒲崗寧遠街

22

23

24

尖沙咀中間道 Middle Road Tsim Sha Tsui

九龍公園徑 Kowloon Park Drive

中港碼頭總站 China Ferry Terminal B/T

$6.8

不停站直達太子 Non-stop Direct to Prince Edward

車費  
Fare

巴士站  
Bus Stop
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